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Montana Water Court 
PO Box 1389 
Bozeman, MT  59771-1389 
(406) 586-4364 
1-800-624-3270  
watercourt@mt.gov  
 
 
 
 

 
IN THE WATER COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 

CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES – MONTANA – UNITED STATES 
COMPACT 

 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 
CASE NO. WC-0001-C-2021 

 
 

ORDER NO. 11 DISMISSING OBJECTIONS 

 The following parties filed stipulations for dismissal of objections to the 

Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes – Montana – United States Compact: 

Name Objection 
docket no. 

Objection 
date 

Stipulation 
docket no. 

Stipulation 
date 

Halvorson, Jeffrey James 984.00 2/9/2023 1756.00 4/30/2024 
Motta, Joseph A. (Chloe 
and Chief LLC; Double 
Donna LLC) 

139.00 
358.00 

11/28/2022 
12/5/2022 

1767.00 5/22/2024 

The stipulations set forth the terms of an agreement under which the Compacting 

Parties and the referenced objectors contractually agree to resolve the objections. 

Pursuant to its authority under Rule 17, W.R.Adj.R. Under Rule 17(a) and § 85-2-

233(5)(b), MCA, the Court accepts the stipulations and finds they provide good cause to 

dismiss the respective objections.  

   THEREFORE it is ORDERED that each objection identified on the table in this 

Order is DISMISSED. The Master Service List on the Court’s website shall be updated to 

reflect this Order. 

 
_______________________________ 
Stephen R. Brown 
Water Judge 

mailto:watercourt@mt.gov
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Service via Electronic Mail: 
 
Todd Kim, Assistant Attorney General 
David W. Harder, Senior Attorney for Legal 
Issues 
Bradley S. Bridgewater, Trial Attorney 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Indian Resources Section 
Environment & Natural Resources Div. 
999 18th St., South Terrace, Suite 370 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
david.harder@usdoj.gov 
bradley.s.bridgewater@usdoj.gov 
efile_denver.enrd@usdoj.gov 
 
Yosef Negose, Trial Attorney 
United States Department of Justice 
Indian Resources Section 
Environment and Natural Resources Div. 
P.O. Box 7611 
Ben Franklin Station 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
yosef.negose@usdoj.gov 
 
Rebecca M. Ross, Senior Attorney 
James Cooney, Trial Attorney 
United States Department of Justice 
Indian Resources Section 
Environment and Natural Resources Div. 
150 M Street, NE 
Washington DC 20002 
rebecca.ross@usdoj.gov 
james.cooney@usdoj.gov 
 
Daniel J. Decker 
Melissa Schlichting 
Christina M. Courville 
Zach Zipfel 
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes 
Tribal Legal Department 
PO Box 278 
Pablo, MT 59855 
Melissa.Schlichting@cskt.org 
Christina.Courville@cskt.org 
Daniel.Decker@cskt.org  
zachary.zipfel@cskt.org 

Ryan C. Rusche 
Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse, Enderson & 
Perry, LLP 
PO Box 2930 
Columbia Falls, MT 59912 
(202) 682-0240, Ext. 697 
rusche@sonosky.com 
 
Molly M. Kelly 
Jennifer C. Wells 
Montana Department of  
Natural Resources and Conservation 
1539 Eleventh Avenue 
PO Box 201601 
Helena, MT 59601 
(406) 444-5785 
Molly.kelly2@mt.gov 
Jean.saye@mt.gov 
J.wells@mt.gov 
 
Interested Party: 
Terisa Oomens 
Agency Legal Counsel 
Agency Legal Services Bureau 
P.O. Box 201440 
Helena, MT 59620-1440 
Tel: (406) 444-7375 
Terisa.oomens@mt.gov 
 
Graham J. Coppes 
Ferguson Law Office, PLLC 
P.O. Box 8359 
Missoula, MT 59807 
(406) 532-2664 
grahamc@fergusonlawmt.com  
filings@fergusonlawmt.com   
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Service via USPS Mail: 
 

Halvorson, Jeffrey James 
24450 US Hwy 93N 
Arlee, MT 59821 
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